LISKEARD TOWN COUNCIL

Tel: 01579 345407 Fax: 01579 324429

E-mail: townclerk@liskeard.gov.uk Website: www.liskeard.gov.uk



Mr S Vinson Town Clerk 3/5 West Street Liskeard PL14 6BW

31 May 2017

LISKEARD TOWN COUNCIL MEETING

TUESDAY 6 JUNE 2017 AT 6.45 pm

TO BE HELD IN THE LONG ROOM AT THE PUBLIC HALL

Members of the public are invited to attend and take part in the meeting

Yours faithfully

Steve Vinson

TOWN CLERK

The Chairman will advise those present of Housekeeping matters

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Declarations of Members' interests Registerable and Non-Registerable
- 3. Mayor's Remarks
- 4. To receive and adopt the Minutes of the Meeting of the <u>TOWN COUNCIL</u> held on Tuesday 9 May 2017
- 5. To receive and adopt the Minutes of the **ANNUAL MAYOR CHOOSING** Meeting of the **TOWN COUNCIL** held on Wednesday 17 May 2017.
- 6. Public Participation –
- 7. <u>Cornish Christmas Bid</u> to endorse the submission of the bid to host the Cornish Christmas.
- 8. <u>Internal Auditors Report 2016/2017</u> to receive the Internal Auditors Report 2016/2017 and adopt the recommendations contained in the report.
- 9. <u>Annual Governance Statement 2016/2017</u> to approve each of the nine Statements of the Annual Governance Statement (Section 1 Page 2).



- 10. <u>Accounting Statements 2016/2017</u> to receive and approve the Accounting Statements for 2016/2017 (Section 2 page3).
- 11. <u>Date of the next Town Council Meeting</u> Tuesday 27 June 2017 at 7.30pm in the Long Room
- 12. PART II PUBLIC BODIES (ADMISSION TO MEETINGS) ACT 1960

Pursuant to Section 1(2) of the Public Bodies (admission to meetings) Act 1960 and having regard to the confidential nature of the business to be discussed, the Press and Public be excluded from the meeting for the following items of Business;

- 13. <u>Honoured Burgess 2017</u> to receive and consider nominations for Honoured Burgess 2017
- 14. **Co-option Interviews** to receive and interview the candidates for Co-option.

